

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**CITY OF SAMMAMISH

## Sammamish City Council Joint Meeting with the City of Redmond Council in Redmond, WA

Tuesday, March 28, 2023, at 7:00 p.m.

Notice is hereby given that Redmond City Council, will hold a joint meeting between the Sammamish City Council and the Redmond City Council, to discuss transportation issues.

This meeting will take place on Tuesday, March 28, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. at the Redmond City Hall is located at 8701 160<sup>th</sup> Ave NE, Redmond, WA.

For additional information about the Redmond City Council Joint Meeting, please contact the City Clerk at <a href="mailto:lhachey@sammamish.us">lhachey@sammamish.us</a> or via telephone at (425) 295-0512.

Lita Hachey City Clerk